

21013	0005
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	02-08-2005 DEPARTMENT OF CO
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDAT	es Patent and Tradem
PA	102936103
	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) be
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ice Ban USA, Inc.	Name: Pointe North Group TNC
136 Lakeshore Drive/#812	Internal Address:
North Palm Beach, FL 33408	<u> </u>
Execution Date(s)	23
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	– Street Address <u>136 Lakeshore Drive</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: North Palm Beach
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 33408
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new applic
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,919,394
	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ray Marshall	
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.5
meria / varess	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stroot Address: 126 Jahanhara Daire /012	<u> </u>
Street Address: 136 Lakeshore Drive/812	None required (government interest not affecting
City North Dalm Poach	8. Payment Information
City: North Palm Beach	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Florida Zip: 33408	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 561-626-7480	
E 01 000 0000	b. Deposit Account Number
	b. Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
Email Address: Raymar812@Adelphia.net	Authorized User Name
Email Address: Raymar812@Adelphia.net	Authorized User Name
Email Address: Raymar812@Adelphia.net	Authorized User Name
Email Address: Raymar 812@Adelphia.net 3. Signature: Saymar 812@Adelphia.net Name of Page 19 June 19	Authorized User Name

PATENT REEL: 016226 FRAME: 0034

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, Ray Marshall, President of Ice Ban	
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	De-icing
No. 5, 919, 394 , dated 7/06/99 owner of said patent, and,	; and whereas, I am now the sole
Whereas, Pointe North Group, Inc.	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 136 Lakeshore Drive/Unit 812	
City of North Palm Beach and State of Florida	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same, One Hundred Thousand Thousand acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesa by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives are for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been heale not been made.	presents do sell, assign and transfer aid, the same to be held and enjoyed assigns, to the full end of the term areld by me had this assignment and
Executed this 4 day of February at Palm Beach County Florida	, 20 <u>v </u>
State of Florica SS: Before me personally appeared said and acknowledge the to egoing it is to the control of PLORIDA NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Lorena Rutkowski Commission # D0364125	(Signature) Le sulant

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 02/08/2005